

Philadelphia Sports Hall of Fame

919 North 5th Street

Philadelphia, PA 19123

...Where Legends Live Phone: 215.923.5121 www.phillyhall.org

Media Alert Photo Interview Video

Media Contact: Ken Avallon 215.923.5121 ext. 6 mediarelations @ phillyhall.net FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 6 PM EST, Jul 7, 2010

Philadelphia Sports Hall of Fame Foundation

Class VII Announcement Press Conference

PHILADELPHIA, PA - The Philadelphia Sports Hall of Fame has scheduled a press conference to announce the members of its seventh induction class. Details of the press conference are below and the event is open to all members of the media.

What:	Announcement of PSHOF Class VII Inductees
Where:	Society Hill Sheraton – 1 Dock Street, Phila, PA 19106
Date:	Wednesday July 14, 2010
Time:	10:30 - Doors Open 11:00 - Announcement of Class VII

Who: The members of the Philadelphia Sports Hall of Fame Class VII will be released at the Press Conference